

(ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 453/2013

MANJU BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 28.4.2014,
petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.20
17:23:02 IST
Reason: