

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 453/2013

MANJU BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR VERMA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anukanksha
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file spare copies of the transfer petition. If she fails to furnish the spare copies, matter be listed before the Court seeking directions for vacating stay.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER